505387839 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5434632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ZACHARY WEST	03/11/2019	
JOHN MARTIN	03/11/2019	
BRIAN FLETCHER	03/11/2019	
MIRONA MOTOC	03/11/2019	
JAY WILLET	03/11/2019	
AARON AMBUSKE	03/11/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKINE IP HOLDINGS LP
Street Address:	50 WEST 57TH STREET
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29682809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655

Email: veronica@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 SW YAMHILL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAK306D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERGHE
SIGNATURE:	/Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

505387839 REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0331

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 4 source=20190321_Executed_Assignment_DAK306D#page1.tif source=20190321_Executed_Assignment_DAK306D#page2.tif

source=20190321_Executed_Assignment_DAK306D#page3.tif

source=20190321_Executed_Assignment_DAK306D#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Zachary West of Seattle, Washington, John Martin of Vashon, Washington, Brian Fletcher of Issaquah, Washington, Mirona Motoc of Seattle, Washington, Jay Willet of Tacoma, Washington, and Aaron Ambuske of Seattle, Washington, have invented certain improvements in CORD FOR SURF LEASH, for which we filed U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/682,809 on March 7, 2019 (collectively "the invention"); and

WHEREAS, Dakine IP Holdings LP, a Delaware limited partnership, with Marquee Brands IP GP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the General Partner, with an address of 50 West 57th Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10019, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Zachary West, John Martin, Brian Fletcher, Mirona Motoc, Jay Willet, and Aaron Ambuske, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Dakine IP Holdings LP, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Dakine IP Holdings LP, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Dakine IP Holdings LP, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Dakine IP Holdings LP, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Page 1 – Assignment to Dakine IP Holdings LP Serial No. 29/682,809; Docket No. DAK306D

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Dakine IP Holdings LP, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Dakine IP Holdings LP, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Dakine IP Holdings LP, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

United States and in any and all foreign countries.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this			
day of MARAH 2019. AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			
ZÄCHARY WEST			
Witness: Autona Hotoca			
Signature:			
Name: have hore			
Address: 3400 E SPANG ST			
City & State: State: UA			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this			
$\mathbf{v} = \mathbf{v} \cdot $			
JOHN MARTIN VVVV			
} }			
Witness:			
Witness: Signature: <u>Raian Fittichtを</u>			

Page 2- Assignment to Dakine IP Holdings LP Serial No. 29/682,809; Docket No. DAK306D

IN TECTIMONIV MILEDEAE I have because	aid band can tan	W.	da.,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this		day
of <u>MARCH</u> , 2019.	1/2/5	4	
	BRIAN FLETQHÉ	40	
Witness:	with the same great	(3 Th	
11 1/1			
Signature: Wave			
Name: VJailN M49T/V			
Address: <u>1630용 Sw //6면 </u> 장,			
City & State: 1/05000, 440 98070			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set mv hand this	11 Tk	day
of <u>halich</u> , 2019.	,		···· 3
()	1/2		******
20.00	MIRONA MOTOC		
Witness: AAAAAAAAA			
Signature:			
Name: <u>/A// N/5/1</u>			
Address: 2719 F Ctt0461 5714			
City & State: <u> </u>			
		3 .	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	et my hand this	1144	day
of <u>March</u> , 2019.	A	d and the same of	
	1/2/1/10	Mark and a second	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	JÁÝ WILLET		
Witness:			
Signature:			
Name: Aan Amboke			
Address: 1611 E. Calhon St.			
, a x x			
City & State: <u>Seattle, WA</u>			

Page 3- Assignment to Dakine IP Holdings LP Serial No. 29/682,809; Docket No. DAK306D

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand this// +t day
of, 2019.	
	AARON AMBUSKE
Witness:	
Cianabian / ///	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address: GZO N. K. Street	
City & State: Tacama Washington	

Page 4- Assignment to Dakine IP Holdings LP Serial No. 29/682,809; Docket No. DAK306D

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/21/2019 REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0336